



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11799/2019**

**SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Mr.Manoj Joshi
and Ms.Vibhuti Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Dacchita Shahi, Advocate for
GNCTD.

Mr.Tanmaya Mehta and Mr.Rajeev
Aggarwal, Advocates for the
intervenors, Mr.Devender Kr.Solanki.
Mr.S.K.Kaushik, Advocate for the
intervenor, Mr.Vijay Khatri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **07.11.2019**

CM APPL.48380/2019 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 11799/2019 & CM APPL. 48379/2019

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondents.

Mr.Tanmaya Mehta, Advocate appears on behalf of intervenor Mr. Devender Kumar Solanki and Mr.S.K.Kaushik, Advocate appears on behalf of intervenor, Mr.Vijay Khatri. They submit that the action has been taken by the respondents on the complaint of the intervenors.



In view of the above, the intervenors are impleaded as parties.
Amended memo of parties be filed by tomorrow.

Complete set of paper book be furnished to counsel for the intervenors during the course of the day.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, renotify on 08.11.2019.

Order *dasti* under the signature of the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 07, 2019

rk