



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11799/2019 & CM APPL. 48379/2019 & 53842/2019**

**SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION
SOCIETY (REGD.) AND ORS.**

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Mr. Manoj Joshi
and Mr. Lakshay Juneja, Advocates**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for
GNCTD**

**Mr. Sanjay Abbot, Mr. Ankit Verma
and Mr. Arvind Mishra, Advocates
for R-5**

**Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Advocate for
Intervener**

**Mr. J.P. Sengh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hirein Sharma and Ms. Manisha
Mehta, Advocates for complainant-
Naresh Chaudhary**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

16.12.2019

No time left.

Renotify on 21.04.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2019

'rs'