



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11799/2019, CM APPLs. 48379/2019 & 53842/2019**

**SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS. Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Mr. Narveer
Dabas and Mr. Manoj Joshi,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC,
Mr. Unmukt Gera, Advocate for R-
GNCTD.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Ms. Bhanu
Sanopriya, Advocates for Impleader.
Ms. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Neha Sharma, Advocates for
R-UOI.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

ORDER
13.09.2022

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. It is not possible to hear the matter today.
2. List on 19th January, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

nk