



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11799/2019, CM APPL. 48379/2019, CM APPL. 53842/2019

SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Mr. Manoj Joshi & Ms. Shikha John, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with Ms. Asmita Singh, Advocate for GNCTD. Mr. Hirein Sharma, Mr. Chandra Bhanu Pratap & Ms. Sonali Gupta, Advocates for intervener. Mr. S.K. Kaushik, Advocate for R-5 & 6.

+ W.P.(C) 12195/2019 & CM APPL. 49844/2019

SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY AND ORS
.... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Mr. Manoj Joshi & Ms. Shikha John, Advocates.

Versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with Ms. Asmita Singh, Advocate for GNCTD. Mr. Hirein Sharma, Mr. Chandra Bhanu Pratap & Ms. Sonali Gupta, Advocates for intervener.



Mr. Ankit Verma & Ms. Niti Singh,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% 19.01.2023

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is directed to file his written submissions along with the relevant judgments sought to be relied upon before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 14.04.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
JANUARY 19, 2023/nc