



\$~15&16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11799/2019, CM APPL. 48379/2019 and CM APPL.
53842/2019
SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS. Petitioners

Through:
versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv. for
Respondent No.5.

16.

+ W.P.(C) 12195/2019 and CM APPL. 49844/2019
SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY AND ORS
..... Petitioners

Through:
versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv. for
Respondent No.5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
17.04.2023

- %
1. The matter is taken up today as 14.04.2023 was declared a holiday.
 2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is held up in another court and therefore, prays for an accommodation.
 3. At his request, list on 25.09.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

APRIL 17, 2023/neelam