



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11799/2019**

**SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS. Petitioners**

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC (Civil) for
GNCTD.

Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Mr. H.
Sharma, Mr. Dhruv Arora, Mr. Harsh
Dahiya, Advs. for R-6/applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.02.2024

CM APPL. 11042/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 11041/2024 (on behalf of the intervenor for directions)

Let this matter be called out on 29.02.2024 for consideration of the
instant application, before the concerned Roster Bench.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2024/r