



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11799/2019 and CM APPLs.48379/2019, 53842/2019,
11041/2024, 12666/2024

**SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS.** Petitioners

Through: Mr. Viraj Datar, Sr. Adv. along with
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Mr. Vishwa Pal
Singh and Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj,
Adv. (through v/c)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv. for
Intervenors.
Ms. Madhurnima Mridul, Mr. Hiren
Sharma and Mr. Dhruv Arora, Adv.
for R-7/Intervnor.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

% **ORDER**
29.02.2024

List on 04.03.2024.

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J