



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11799/2019 and CM APPLs.48379/2019, 53842/2019, 11041/2024, 12666/2024, 13270/2024, 13271/2024, 13272/2024, 22836/2024

**SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS.** Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv. and
Mr. Anand Singh, Mr. Devesh Pratap
Singh and Mr. T. Tyagi, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Verma and Mr. Dipanshu
Kumar, Advs. for R-1 (through v/c).
Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC and Mr.
Bhavya Nakra, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr. Hiren Sharma and Mr. Bhavishya
Mehra, Advs. for R-7.
Mr. Ram Chander Dalal, Adv. for
applicant in CM APPLs.12666/2024,
11041/2024.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER
22.04.2024**

%

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

Re-notify on 07.05.2024 in the category of “supplementary matters”.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 22, 2024/at