



\$~86 & 87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11799/2019, CM APPL. 48379/2019, CM APPL. 53842/2019, CM APPL. 11041/2024, CM APPL. 12666/2024, CM APPL. 13270/2024, CM APPL. 13271/2024, CM APPL. 13272/2024, CM APPL. 22836/2024

SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
alongwith Mr. Devesh Partap Singh,
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Mr. Krishan
Mourya and Mr. Tanishq Tyagi,
Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC alongwith
Mr. Devansh Solanki and Ms. Aditi
Kapoor, Advs. for GNCTD.
Mr. Harsh Dahiya and Mr. Bhavishya
Mehra, Advs.
Mr. N. S. Dalal, Ms. Rachana Dalal
and Ms. SwetaKadyan, Advs. for
applicant.

87

+ W.P.(C) 12195/2019, CM APPL. 49844/2019, CM APPL. 13295/2024, CM APPL. 13296/2024, CM APPL. 13297/2024

SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
alongwith Mr. Devesh Partap Singh,
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Mr. Krishan
Mourya and Mr. Tanishq Tyagi,
Advs.

versus



GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Dahiya and Mr. Bhavishya Mehra, Advs.
Mr. N. S. Dalal, Ms. Rachana Dalal
and Ms. Sweta Kadyan, Advs. for
applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

07.05.2024

%

1. List on 22.05.2024.
2. In the meantime, the Observer appointed by this Court *vide* order dated 06.03.2024 is requested to make an endeavour to complete the exercise mandated in terms of the said order, keeping in view the observations made by the Division Bench of this Court while disposing of LPA No. 260/2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 7, 2024/at