



\$~78 & 79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11799/2019, CM APPL. 48379/2019, CM APPL. 53842/2019, CM APPL. 11041/2024, CM APPL. 12666/2024, CM APPL. 13270-72/2024 & CM APPL. 22836/2024

SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Mr. Rahul
Kurhare and Ms. Silpi, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Lakra, ASC for GNCTD.
Mr. Ramchander Dalal, Adv. for
applicants.

79

+ W.P.(C) 12195/2019, CM APPL. 49844/2019, CM APPLs. 13295-
97/2024

SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY AND ORS
.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Lakra, ASC for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.07.2024**

1. Let the report submitted by the Observer be supplied to all appearing



parties within two working days.

2. List on 22.07.2024.

JULY 9, 2024/p

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J