



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11799/2019, CM APPL. 48379/2019, CM APPL. 53842/2019, CM APPL. 11041/2024, CM APPL. 12666/2024
CM APPL. 13270/2024, CM APPL. 13271/2024, CM APPL. 13272/2024, CM APPL. 22836/2024, CM APPL. 40898/2024, CM APPL. 43158/2024, CM APPL. 43167/2024, CM APPL. 43260/2024
CM APPL. 56200/2024
SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,
Sr.Adv with Mr. Devesh Pratap
Singh, Mr. T. Singhdeo, Mr.
Anshuman Mayank, Mr. Ragul
Kulhare, Ms. Shilpi S. Swain, Mr.
Deepesh Singh, Advs.
Mr. N. S. Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar,
Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Ms. Rachna Dalal,
Ms. Rashmita Kumari Devi, Advs.
Mr. Ram Chander Dalal, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC with Ms.
Anjali Panday, Ms. Gunjan, Advs.
Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Adv for
intervenor.
Mr. Harsh Dahiya, Mr. Hirein
Sharma, Advocates for R6 & R7.

33

+ W.P.(C) 12195/2019, CM APPL. 49844/2019, CM APPL. 13295/2024, CM APPL. 13296/2024, CM APPL. 13297/2024
SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION
SOCIETY AND ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,
Sr.Adv with Mr. Devesh Pratap



Singh, Mr. T. Singhdeo, Mr. Anshuman Mayank, Mr. Ragul Kulhare, Ms. Shilpi S. Swain, Mr. Deepesh Singh, Advs.
Mr. N. S. Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Ms. Rachna Dalal, Ms. Rashmita Kumari Devi, Advs.
Mr. Ram Chander Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Dahiya, Mr. Hirein Sharma, Advocates for R6 & R7.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Adv for intervenor.
Mr. Vikhyat Oberoi, Mr. Ravi Sharma, Mr. Shivam Prakash, Ms. Nishita Gupta, Advs for Prospective impleader.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

1. The Observer has placed on record the report pursuant to the directions passed by this Court on 17.09.2024.
2. All the parties submit that they have received the copy of the said report.
3. Learned counsel who appears for respondent nos.6 and 7 submits that he has filed two applications which are not listed today.
4. In view of the aforesaid, hearing of this case is adjourned till 15.10.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/KG