



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11799/2019

SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.)
AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh,
Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC with Ms.
Gunjan Suyal, Mr. Aditya Goyal,
Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar,
Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Ms. Rachna
Dalal, Mr. Karan Mann, Mr. Kunal
Narwal, Advocates for applicant in
CM APPL. 71328/2024.

Mr. N.P. Kaushik, Election
Observer.

Mr. Vikhyat Oberoi, Mr. Ravi
Sharma, Ms. Nishita Gupta, Mr.
Shivam Prakash, Advocates for
impleader (CM APPL.
56200/2024)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

06.12.2024

CM APPL. 71328/2024 (for direction to the election observer)

List this application alongwith the writ petition on the date fixed



i.e.17.12.2024.

On the said date, the Election Observer is requested to inform the Court of the status of the consultative meeting.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024

“Bhupi/kb”/