



\$~10 & 11

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + W.P.(C) 11799/2019, CM APPL. 48379/2019, CM APPL. 53842/2019, CM APPL. 11041/2024, CM APPL. 12666/2024 CM APPL. 13270/2024, CM APPL. 13271/2024, CM APPL. 13272/2024, CM APPL. 22836/2024, CM APPL. 40898/2024 CM APPL. 43158/2024, CM APPL. 43167/2024, CM APPL. 43260/2024, CM APPL. 56200/2024, CM APPL. 71328/2024 SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kirti Man Singh, Senior Adv. with Mr. Vikhyat Oberoi and Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv. for R-8 Mr. Vaibhav Singh and Mr. Kushank K., Adv. for Intervenor
- + W.P.(C) 12195/2019, CM APPL. 49844/2019, CM APPL. 13295/2024, CM APPL. 13296/2024, CM APPL. 13297/2024 SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
versus
GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Singh and Mr. Kushank K., Adv. for Intervenor

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

The matters were passed over on the first call at the instance of learned counsel for the respondents, but could not be taken up for hearing thereafter due to paucity of time.

List on 08.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/tp/JM/