



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11799/2019**

SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.)

AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Inder Bir Singh Alag, Senior Advocate with Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Mr. Bharat Bagai and Mr. Purav Bagai, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikhyat Oberoi, Mr. Ravi Sharma, Ms. Nishita Gupta and Mr. Shivam Prakash, Advocates for proposed Respondent No.8.

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate for applicants in C.M. APPL.22836/2024.

Mr. N.P. Kaushik, Observer.

Mr. Harsh Dahiya, Advocate for applicant in C.M. APPL. 1988/2025.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

CM APPL. 1988/2025

1. After canvassing some arguments, learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, seeks to withdraw this application.
2. Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 14, 2025

B.S. Rohella