



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11799/2019 and CM APPL. 4085/2025**

**SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) AND
ORS.Petitioners**

Through: Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Mr. Rahul
Kulhare, Mr. Anshuman Nayak, Mr. Bharat Bagai
and Mr. Purav Bagai, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Nakra, Additional
Standing Counsel, Civil, GNCTD with Ms.
Gunjan Suyal and Mr. Aditya Goyal, Advocates.
Mr. Amit Chaudhary, Advocate for proposed
Respondent.

Mr. N.S Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar,
Ms. Rachna Dalal, Mr. Karan Mann and Mr.
Kunal Nerwal, Advocates for applicants in CM
APPL. 22836/2024.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
22.01.2025**

%

List on 27.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/YA